Standard Bank Limited

Shari'ah Based Islami Bank

INVITATION FOR TENDER

Interior Fit-out & Construction Works

- 1. Sealed Tenders in 2(two) separate envelopes one containing Technical Offer and the other containing Financial Offer are hereby invited by the undersigned from the eligible Tenderers for Supply, Installation, Interior Fit-out & Construction Works for (4+25) storied Corporate Head Office Building of Standard Bank Limited at Gulshan, Dhaka.
- 2. Intending Tenderers shall apply to the undersigned along with documentary evidence duly attested by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer/Architect of Govt./Semi Govt/Autonomous Organization in support of the following primary eligibility for purchasing the Tender Document:
 - (a) Minimum General Experience of 10 years as a Contractor for Interior Fit-out works for Banks/ Financial Institute/ Multinational Organizations and Reputed private Organizations.
 - (b) Specific Experience of Minimum 2(two) numbers of interior fit-out works for Bank's Head Office Projects/ Commercial building project of each minimum 50,000 Sft area and minimum value of BDT.10 (Ten) Crore completed individually or jointly during last 10(Ten) years within Bangladesh.
 - (c) Specific experience of completion of at least 01(one) number of Interior Fit out works in single-user Bank's Head Office building of minimum 10 storied and above completed individually or jointly in Bangladesh during last 10(ten) years.
 - (d) Annual Turn Over of minimum Tk.15 (Fifteen) Crore in the best of 03(Three) years during last 05(Five) years for Interior Fit-out works.
 - (e) Working Capital/Liquid Asset/Credit Facility for minimum Tk.08 (Eight) Crore.
 - (f) Must have Valid Trade License, up to date Income Tax Clearance Certificate and VAT Registration Certificate.
 - (g) Tenderer shall have arrangement for import of the Imported Items independently.
 - (h) Project completion time 12 months from the date of issuance of NOA.
- 3.Intending Tenderer may obtain Tender Document from the office of the undersigned from 27/04/2023 to 11/05/2023 on payment of Tk.20,000/- (Taka Twenty thousand) only in the form of Pay Order in favor of Standard Bank Ltd. (non-refundable).
- 4. Tenderer shall have to furnish a Tender Security of Tk. 50,00,000/-(Taka fifty lac) in the form of Pay Order in favor of Standard Bank Ltd. with technical offer from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh without which the Tender shall be rejected outright.
- 5.Tenders shall be received upto 3.00 P.M of 31/05/2023 in the Office of the undersigned at Islam Chamber (Level-6), 125/A, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 and the Technical Offer of the Tender shall be opened on the same date at 3.30 P.M in presence of the Tenderer's authorized Representative.
- 6. For any clarification regarding preparation and submission of Tender, the tenderer may contact the Head of General Services Division, 01999-055555, 02-223357913, 02-223385106, Project Manager, Standard Bank Ltd., 01999055557 or Head of procurement 01999055554 or the Office of the Interior consultant, Team leader Architect, Cell no. 01707 311707, VolumeZero-Bashat Architect Engineer Jv. House No-135, Road-04, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka-1213.
- 7. Standard Bank Ltd. reserves the right to accept tender or reject any or all tenders at any time prior to contact award without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Head of General Services Division Standard Bank Limited 6th Floor, Islam Chamber, 125/A Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000